Pandit Bhagwat Dayal Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak

No. UHSR/R&A/2024/<u>183.5</u> Dated:<u>29</u>/03/2024

То

The Principal, Sudha Rustagi College of Dental Sciences & Research, Kheri More Vill-Bhopani, Faridabad

Subject: Extension in provisional affiliation for BDS and MDS course for the session 2024-25.

Kindly refer to your office letter No. SRCDSR/2024/4956 dated 19.03.2024 on the subject cited above.

In this connection, it is informed that the above letter has been considered by the University Authorities and as per recommendation of the assessment team and subsequent approval of the University Authorities, extension in provisional affiliation is granted to your College for BDS course with an intake of 100 seats and MDS course in the specialities of (I) Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge -05 seats, (II) Orthodontics & Dentofacial Orthopaedics-05 seats, (III) Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics-05 seats (iv) Public Health Dentistry-02 seats (v) Pedodontics and Preventive Dentistry-03 seats, (vi) Oral Pathology and Microbiology-02 seats, (vii) Periodontics-02 seats and (viii) Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery- 03 seats for the session 2024-25 in anticipation of approval of the Academic Council.

Further, as per recommendations of the assessment team, the compliane of deficiencies is completed at the earliest

In case any of the information/documents furnished by your college is found false or misleading in that event the University has a right to withdraw the permission for the session 2024-25 suo moto and further suitable action as per rules would be taken against the college/institution.

Superintendent (R&A) For Registrar

Endst No.UHSR/R&A/2024/____

Dated:____/03/2024

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- The Secretary, Dental Council of India, National Dental Commission Building, Plot No. 14, Near Sangam Cinema, Sector-9, Rama Krishna Puram, New Delhi- 110022
- 2. Deputy Registrar (Exams) Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak
- 3. Asstt. Registrar (Academic) Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak
- 4. R-I Set, R&A Branch, Pt. B.D. Sharma University of Health Sciences, Rohtak

Superintendent (R&A) For Registrar